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First Generation

1.  Michael Anthony KERCHNER-1608 was born on 10 Jan 1804 in Freudenberg, Baden, Germany. He died on 13 Mar 1857 in probably, 
Baltimore, MD.

Michael married (MRIN:503) Anna Maria KERN-1609, daughter of John Dominic KERN Sr.-7215 and Margaret VAETH-7216 
(MRIN:2276), about 1828 in Freudenberg, Baden, Germany. Anna was born on 21 Jan 1806 in Freudenberg, Baden, Germany. She died on 5 
Mar 1870 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

They had the following children.

2 M i. Francis William KERCHNER Col.-10899 was born on 29 Jan 1829 in Freudenberg, Baden, Germany. He died 
on 2 Apr 1910 in Hamilton, MD.

Francis married (MRIN:3415) Lydia Catherine HATCH-10900 about 1855 in probably, Baltimore, MD. Lydia 
was born in 1834 in MD. She died on 21 Jun 1894 in Wilmington, NC.

+ 3 M ii. Frederick Augustus KERCHNER-12708 was born on 13 Jan 1831. He died on 31 Dec 1898.

4 M iii. Adrian KERCHNER-10921 was born in 1833 in probably, Philadelphia, PA. He died in 1834 in probably, Philadelphia, PA.

+ 5 M iv. Ferdinand KERCHNER-1607 was born on 11 Jul 1835. He died on 2 Jun 1918.

6 M v. Adolph KERCHNER-12710 was born on 1 Jun 1837 in probably, Philadelphia, PA. He died on 31 Dec 1915 in probably, , 
MD.

Adolph married (MRIN:3976) Mary HUBEL-12729 about 1865 in probably, MD. Mary was born about 1840.

+ 7 F vi. Maria Rosina KERCHNER-10922 was born on 9 Aug 1839. She died on 3 Feb 1906.

+ 8 F vii. Catherine Margaret KERCHNER-12709 was born on 21 Nov 1841. She died on 11 Nov 1924.

9 F viii. Caroline KERCHNER-12711 was born on 22 Dec 1843 in Cambridge, , MD. She died in 1898 in probably, , MD.

Caroline married (MRIN:3978) Michael HESSLER-12731 about 1868 in probably, MD. Michael was born about 1843. He 
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died in 1910.

10 F ix. Josephine KERCHNER-12712 was born in 1847 in probably, Baltimore, MD. She died in 1855 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

Second Generation

3.  Frederick Augustus KERCHNER-12708 was born on 13 Jan 1831 in Freudenberg, Baden, Germany. He died on 31 Dec 1898 in 
Baltimore, MD. He was buried about 4 Jan 1899 in New Cathedral Cemetery, Baltimore, MD.

Frederick married (MRIN:3974) Anna Catherine BURGER-12727 about 1854 in probably, MD. Anna was born on 28 Feb 1831 
in Germany. She died on 17 Oct 1912 in Baltimore, MD. She was buried about 20 Oct 1912 in New Cathedral Cemetery, 
Baltimore, MD.

They had the following children.

+ 11 M i. Charles Frederick KERCHNER Sr.-13004 was born on 22 Oct 1859. He died on 15 Jul 1937.

5.  Ferdinand KERCHNER-1607 was born on 11 Jul 1835 in probably, Philadelphia, PA. He died on 2 Jun 1918 in Baltimore, MD. He was 
buried about 5 Jun 1918 in Holy Redeemer Cemetery, Baltimore, MD.

Ferdinand married (MRIN:3975) Frederica HUBEL-12728 about 1857 in probably, MD. Frederica was born about 1837.

Ferdinand also married ( 2:MRIN:502) Anna B. LINNENKEMPER-7227 about 1860 in probably, MD. Anna was born on 21 Jan 1839 in 
Bavaria, Germany. She died on 26 Nov 1914 in Baltimore, MD. She was buried about 29 Nov 1914 in Holy Redeemer Cemetery, Baltimore, 
MD.

They had the following children.

12 F i. Mary Catherine KERCHNER-12683 was born in 1861 in probably, , MD. She died in 1925.

13 F ii. Anna Gertrude KERCHNER-12682 was born in 1865 in probably, , MD. She died in 1950.

+ 14 F iii. Mary Regina KERCHNER-12679 was born on 20 Apr 1873. She died on 21 Apr 1940.

+ 15 M iv. Ferdinand John KERCHNER-1606 was born in 1875. He died in 1925.
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+ 16 M v. John J. KERCHNER-1610 was born on 11 Dec 1877. He died in 1950.

17 M vi. F. William KERCHNER-12681 was born in 1881 in probably, , MD. He died in 1922.

18 F vii. Mary Teresa KERCHNER-12684 was born in 1883 in probably, , MD. She died in 1885 in probably, , MD.

7.  Maria Rosina KERCHNER-10922 was born on 9 Aug 1839 in Wilmington, , DE. She died on 3 Feb 1906 in Baltimore, , MD. She was 
buried on 5 Feb 1906.

Maria married (MRIN:3843) John Nepomucene KUNKEL-12342 on 24 Nov 1859 in St Alphonsus Ch, Baltimore, MD. John was born on 23 
Sep 1831 in Aschaffenburg, , Bavaria, Germany. He died on 29 Jun 1910 in Baltimore, , MD.

They had the following children.

19 M i. Frederick KUNKEL-12706 was born on 23 Sep 1860 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

20 M ii. Joseph A. (1) KUNKEL-12716 was born on 12 Jul 1862 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died about 1862.

21 F iii. Mary Regina KUNKEL-12717 was born on 6 Sep 1863 in probably, Baltimore, MD. She died on 14 Feb 1915.

22 M iv. Michael A. KUNKEL-12718 was born on 10 Jul 1865 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died about 1865.

23 M v. John Alph. KUNKEL-12719 was born on 5 Aug 1866 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died on 30 May 1935.

24 M vi. Nicholas A. KUNKEL-12720 was born on 17 Jun 1868 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died on 12 Dec 1935.

25 M vii. Francis F. KUNKEL Rev.-12707 was born on 9 Jul 1870 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

26 F viii. Teresa M. KUNKEL-12721 was born on 14 Aug 1872 in probably, Baltimore, MD. She died on 8 Feb 1932.

27 F ix. Margaret Dorothy KUNKEL Sister-12722 was born on 1 Dec 1874 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

28 M x. Joseph A. (2) KUNKEL-12723 was born on 27 May 1876 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died on 6 Jun 1882.

29 M xi. William Francis KUNKEL-12724 was born on 4 Dec 1878 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died on 10 Jan 1907.

30 M xii. Joseph A. (3) KUNKEL-12725 was born on 10 Dec 1882 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

31 F xiii. Teresa Purzer KUNKEL-12726 was born on 27 Aug 1889 in probably, Baltimore, MD.

8.  Catherine Margaret KERCHNER-12709 was born on 21 Nov 1841 in probably, Wilmington, MD. She died on 11 Nov 1924 in MD, or, 
Washington, DC.

Catherine married (MRIN:3977) Henry NEUBECK-12730 about 1872 in probably, MD. Henry was born in 1841. He died in 1916 in MD, or, 
Washington, DC.
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Catherine and Henry had the following children.

32 M i. Henry NEUBECK-16910 was born in 1872 in Washington, DC.

33 M ii. Adolph NEUBECK-16911 was born in 1875 in Washington, DC.

34 M iii. Francis NEUBECK-16912 was born in 1878 in Washington, DC.

Third Generation

11.  Charles Frederick KERCHNER Sr.-13004 was born on 22 Oct 1859 in Baltimore, MD. He died on 15 Jul 1937 in Baltimore, 
MD. He was buried about 18 Jul 1937 in New Cathedral Cemetery, Baltimore, MD.

Charles married (MRIN:4062) Mary Frances MCGOWAN-17025 about 1889 in probably, MD. Mary was born on 26 Mar 1867 
in MD. She died on 3 May 1943 in Baltimore, MD. She was buried about 6 May 1943 in New Cathedral Cemetery, Baltimore, MD.

They had the following children.

35 F i. Pauline Valentine KERCHNER-13005 was born on 14 Feb 1890 in maybe, MD. She died in Oct 1997.

+ 36 M ii. Charles Frederick KERCHNER Jr.-13006 was born on 23 Dec 1891. He died on 1 Jan 1978.

37 F iii. Beatrice Crawford KERCHNER-13007 was born about 1895 in maybe, MD.

14.  Mary Regina KERCHNER-12679 was born on 20 Apr 1873 in probably, , MD. She died on 21 Apr 1940 in probably, MD.

Mary married (MRIN:3968) Herman R. HULSHOFF-12680 about 1895 in probably, MD. Herman was born on 17 Aug 1869 in probably, 
USA. He died on 19 Feb 1940 in probably, MD.

They had the following children.

38 M i. Gerard Herman HULSHOFF-13900 was born in Jul 1915 in possibly, MD. He died on 21 Aug 1993 in possibly, MD.
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15.  Ferdinand John KERCHNER-1606 was born in 1875 in probably, , MD. He died in 1925 in probably, , MD.

Ferdinand married (MRIN:501) Mary G. MULLAHY-7228 about 1897 in probably, MD. Mary was born in 1880. She died in 
1923 in probably, , MD.

They had the following children.

+ 39 M i. William F. KERCHNER Sr.-1605 was born on 29 Dec 1898. He died in Nov 1961.

40 M ii. Frank P. KERCHNER-22801 was born in 1904 in Baltimore, MD.

41 F iii. Kathleen A. KERCHNER-22802 was born in 1906 in Baltimore, MD.

42 M iv. John Norbert KERCHNER-22800 was born on 5 Jun 1914 in Baltimore, MD. He died on 30 Jul 1979 in 
Newport News, VA. He was buried about 2 Aug 1979 in Peninsula Memorial Park, Newport News, VA.

16.  John J. KERCHNER-1610 was born on 11 Dec 1877 in Baltimore, , MD. He died in 1950 in probably, MD.

John married (MRIN:504) Caroline FISHER-13537 about 1910 in probably, MD. Caroline was born about 1879 in Germany. She died in 
1935 in probably, MD.

They had the following children.

43 F i. Mary Loretta KERCHNER-13539 was born in 1912 in MD.
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44 F ii. Mary Lucille KERCHNER-13540 was born in 1914 in MD.

+ 45 M iii. LTC George Francis KERCHNER-13538 was born on 22 Feb 1918. He died on 17 Feb 2012.

+ 46 M iv. John A. KERCHNER-1611 was born on 1 Dec 1922. He died in Dec 1987.

Fourth Generation

36.  Charles Frederick KERCHNER Jr.-13006 was born on 23 Dec 1891 in WV. He died on 1 Jan 1978 in Phillipsburg, Centre County, PA.

Charles married (MRIN:5349) Helen BLAIR-17026 about 1916 in probably, MD. Helen was born about 1892 in MD.

They had the following children.

47 M i. Charles B. KERCHNER-17027 was born on 12 Mar 1917 in probably, Baltimore, MD. He died on 21 Sep 2001 in probably, 
Sarasota County, FL.

39.  William F. KERCHNER Sr.-1605 was born on 29 Dec 1898 in Baltimore, MD. He was christened on 8 Jan 1899 in St John 
Church, Baltimore, MD. He died in Nov 1961 in Baltimore, MD.

William married (MRIN:500) Margaret Bernice CHARLES-7225 about 1930 in probably, MD. Margaret was born on 16 Nov 1904 in 
Annapolis, , MD. She died on 13 May 1966 in College Park, , MD. She was buried on 16 May 1966 in Baltimore Natl C, Baltimore, MD.

They had the following children.

48 M i. William F. KERCHNER Jr.-1604 was born on 23 Sep 1933 in Annapolis, , MD.

William married (MRIN:509) Shirley Rose MCCULLEN-1617 on 9 Jun 1956 in Annapolis, MD. Shirley was born in 1936 
in , , VA.

William also married ( 2:MRIN:510) Cynthia May LEWIS-1618 on 20 Jan 1977 in Rockville, Montgomery County, MD. 
The marriage ended in divorce. Cynthia was born on 24 Sep 1950.

William also married ( 3:MRIN:3370) Ann E.-10732 about 1980 in probably, MD. Ann was born about 1950 in of, 
Annapolis, MD.
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45.  LTC George Francis KERCHNER-13538 was born on 22 Feb 1918 in Baltimore, Baltimore County, MD. He died on 17 Feb 
2012 in VA. He was buried about 20 Feb 2012 in VA Veterans Cemetery, Amelia Court House, Amelia County, VA.

George married (MRIN:4249) Violet Irene SCHUNEMAN-13541 about 1939 in probably, MD. Violet was born on 15 May 1920 
in USA. She died on 22 Jan 1989 in Berlin, Worcester Co, MD. She was buried about 25 Jan 1989 in VA Veterans Cemetery, 
Amelia Court House, Amelia County, VA.

They had the following children.

49 F i. Mary Lou KERCHNER-22239 was born on 14 May 1940 in probably, MD.

50 M ii. John Francis KERCHNER-22238 was born on 17 Nov 1946 in MD.

51 M iii. Thomas Joseph KERCHNER-14709 was born on 8 Jan 1952 in probably, MD.

52 M iv. Gregory Paul KERCHNER-14708 was born on 19 Mar 1955 in Baltimore, MD.

46.  John A. KERCHNER-1611 was born on 1 Dec 1922 in MD. He died in Dec 1987 in Baltimore, MD.

John married (MRIN:505) Mary Gertrude ROSSBACH-1612 on 29 Mar 1948 in probably, MD. Mary was born on 20 Mar 1923 in 
Baltimore, MD. She died on 2 Mar 2018 in MD. She was buried about 5 Mar 2018 in Maryland Veterans Cemetery, Crownsville, Anne 
Arundel County, MD.

They had the following children.

53 M i. Stephen Paul KERCHNER-1613 was born on 23 Jan 1949.
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, Ann E. (b.1950) 48S 5 6
BLAIR, Helen (b.1892) 36S 4 6
BURGER, Anna Catherine (b.1831) 3S 2 2
CHARLES, Margaret Bernice (b.1904) 39S 4 6
FISHER, Caroline (b.1879) 16S 3 5
HATCH, Lydia Catherine (b.1834) 2S 2 1
HESSLER, Michael (b.1843) 9S 2 1
HUBEL, Frederica (b.1837) 5S 2 2
HUBEL, Mary (b.1840) 6S 2 1
HULSHOFF, Gerard Herman (b.1915) 38 4 4
HULSHOFF, Herman R. (b.1869) 14S 3 4
KERCHNER, Adolph (b.1837) 6 2 1
KERCHNER, Adrian (b.1833) 4 2 1
KERCHNER, Anna Gertrude (b.1865) 13 3 2
KERCHNER, Beatrice Crawford (b.1895) 37 4 4
KERCHNER, Caroline (b.1843) 9 2 1
KERCHNER, Catherine Margaret (b.1841) 8 2 3

2 1
KERCHNER, Charles B. (b.1917) 47 5 6
KERCHNER, Charles Frederick Sr. (b.1859) 11 3 4
KERCHNER, Charles Frederick Jr. (b.1891) 36 4 6
KERCHNER, Charles Frederick Sr. (b.1859) 11 3 2
KERCHNER, Charles Frederick Jr. (b.1891) 36 4 4
KERCHNER, F. William (b.1881) 17 3 3
KERCHNER, Ferdinand (b.1835) 5 2 2

2 1
KERCHNER, Ferdinand John (b.1875) 15 3 5

3 2
KERCHNER, Francis William Col. (b.1829) 2 2 1
KERCHNER, Frank P. (b.1904) 40 4 5
KERCHNER, Frederick Augustus (b.1831) 3 2 2

2 1
KERCHNER, George Francis (b.1918) 45 4 7

4 6
KERCHNER, Gregory Paul (b.1955) 52 5 7
KERCHNER, John A. (b.1922) 46 4 7

4 6
KERCHNER, John Francis (b.1946) 50 5 7
KERCHNER, John J. (b.1877) 16 3 5

3 3
KERCHNER, John Norbert (b.1914) 42 4 5
KERCHNER, Josephine (b.1847) 10 2 2
KERCHNER, Kathleen A. (b.1906) 41 4 5
KERCHNER, Maria Rosina (b.1839) 7 2 3

2 1
KERCHNER, Mary Catherine (b.1861) 12 3 2
KERCHNER, Mary Lou (b.1940) 49 5 7
KERCHNER, Mary Loretta (b.1912) 43 4 5
KERCHNER, Mary Lucille (b.1914) 44 4 6
KERCHNER, Mary Regina (b.1873) 14 3 4

3 2
KERCHNER, Mary Teresa (b.1883) 18 3 3
KERCHNER, Michael Anthony (b.1804) 1 1 1
KERCHNER, Pauline Valentine (b.1890) 35 4 4
KERCHNER, Stephen Paul (b.1949) 53 5 7
KERCHNER, Thomas Joseph (b.1952) 51 5 7
KERCHNER, William F. Sr. (b.1898) 39 4 6
KERCHNER, William F. Jr. (b.1933) 48 5 6
KERCHNER, William F. Sr. (b.1898) 39 4 5
KERN, Anna Maria (b.1806) 1S 1 1
KUNKEL, Francis F. Rev. (b.1870) 25 3 3
KUNKEL, Frederick (b.1860) 19 3 3
KUNKEL, John Alph. (b.1866) 23 3 3
KUNKEL, John Nepomucene (b.1831) 7S 2 3
KUNKEL, Joseph A. (1) (b.1862) 20 3 3
KUNKEL, Joseph A. (2) (b.1876) 28 3 3
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KUNKEL, Joseph A. (3) (b.1882) 30 3 3
KUNKEL, Margaret Dorothy Sister (b.1874) 27 3 3
KUNKEL, Mary Regina (b.1863) 21 3 3
KUNKEL, Michael A. (b.1865) 22 3 3
KUNKEL, Nicholas A. (b.1868) 24 3 3
KUNKEL, Teresa M. (b.1872) 26 3 3
KUNKEL, Teresa Purzer (b.1889) 31 3 3
KUNKEL, William Francis (b.1878) 29 3 3
LEWIS, Cynthia May (b.1950) 48S 5 6
LINNENKEMPER, Anna B. (b.1839) 5S 2 2
MCCULLEN, Shirley Rose (b.1936) 48S 5 6
MCGOWAN, Mary Frances (b.1867) 11S 3 4
MULLAHY, Mary G. (b.1880) 15S 3 5
NEUBECK, Adolph (b.1875) 33 3 4
NEUBECK, Francis (b.1878) 34 3 4
NEUBECK, Henry (b.1841) 8S 2 3
NEUBECK, Henry (b.1872) 32 3 4
ROSSBACH, Mary Gertrude (b.1923) 46S 4 7
SCHUNEMAN, Violet Irene (b.1920) 45S 4 7


